350 Waconia Court SW 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 

319-365-9519 (T) 319-365-9655 (F)
www.carpentersunionapprenticeship.com 

PREVIOUS CARPENTER TRADE WORK AFFIDAVIT 

In lieu of a high school diploma or GED, individuals can demonstrate that they have worked a minimum of one thousand 

five hundred hours (1,500  hours) specifically in  the carpenter trade in classifications represented by the UBC. Supporting 

documentation will be accepted only if verified by paystubs, W2 forms or a signed letter on company letterhead by a 

previous employer. Formal educational hours shall be counted towards the 1,500-hour requirement if documented by